PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steffen WEISS	07/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.	
Street Address:	Groenenwoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12375750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)483-2452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-483-4281

Email: tom.lundin@philips.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Lundin
Address Line 1: 595 Miner Road

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 004432US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Lundin

Total Attachments: 1

source=004432US_Assignment#page1.tif

:H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022180 FRAME: 0585

and assign, and transfer the	e entire and exclusive rig	tht, title, and interest in the following	low-named Assignor(s), hereby sell, ag to Koninklijke Philips Electronics therlands, its successors, assigns, and
		octively "the Assignee") my/our in	
	OII		
Security 1		ing a Serial No.	
ig was filed on July 16, 2	007, having an Internation	onal Application No. PCT/1B2007	/VOA03A.
therewith, based thereon, oppositionals divisions, con	or claiming priority there atinuations, continuation	from including, but not limited to,	and extensions thereof, and the right
	when granted, solely to	officials in the United States and in Koninklijke Philips Electronics NA	any and all foreign countries to issues /_, for its sole use, and that of its
extent. Upon request at the legal proceedings including	ne expense of the Assign ng patent prosecutional a	ice. I/we agree to excente all papers actions and infringement actions, an	ight, title, and interest to the fullest, take all rightful oaths, testify in all donall other such acts which may be oing invention or for perfecting title
I/We certify that I/we hav	e the full right to convey	y the above rights.	
July - 19, 2007	(sign name here)	Steffen WEISS	. Assignor
Daté	(print name here)	Steffen WEISS	

RECORDED: 01/30/2009